

1

Legislative Hearings

6/21/2016

Legislation Details (With Text)

RLH 56	I AR 16-	Version:	2			
Resolution LH Assessment Roll		Status:	Passed			
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	8/3/2016	
Ratifying the assessments for Property Clean Up service on February 10, 2016 at 1 SEVENTH PLACE WEST. (File No. J1609A1, Assessment No. 168532)						
Russ Stark						
1. Assessment Roll						
Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
2	Mayor's	Office		Sig	Ined	
2	City Cou	incil		Ad	opted	Pass
	56 Res Roll Rati PLA Rus 1. A Ver. 2	Resolution LH Roll Ratifying the a PLACE WEST Russ Stark 1. Assessmen Ver. Action By 2 Mayor's	56 Resolution LH Assessmer Roll Ratifying the assessments PLACE WEST. (File No. J Russ Stark 1. Assessment Roll Ver. Action By 2 Mayor's Office	56 Resolution LH Assessment Roll Ratifying the assessments for F PLACE WEST. (File No. J1609 Russ Stark 1. Assessment Roll Ver. Action By 2 Mayor's Office	56 Resolution LH Assessment Status: Roll In control: Final action: Ratifying the assessments for Property Clean U PLACE WEST. (File No. J1609A1, Assessment Russ Stark 1. Assessment Roll Ver. Action By 2 Mayor's Office	56 Resolution LH Assessment Roll Status: Passed In control: City Council Final action: 8/3/2016 Ratifying the assessments for Property Clean Up service on February 1 PLACE WEST. (File No. J1609A1, Assessment No. 168532) Russ Stark 1. Assessment Roll Ver. Action By 2 Mayor's Office

Ratifying the assessments for Property Clean Up service on February 10, 2016 at 1 SEVENTH PLACE WEST. (File No. J1609A1, Assessment No. 168532)

Referred

WHEREAS on June 1, 2016, the City Council of the City of Saint Paul adopted Council File No. RLH TA 16-253, said Resolution being the Ratification of Re-Assessment for Property Clean Up on Private Properties during the time period of February 1 to February 25, 2016. (File No. J1609A, Assessment No. 168525); and

WHEREAS, the City Council's Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the assessment roll, considered appeals of affected property owners and developed recommendations for City Council with respect to those assessments; and

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public hearing on July 6, 2016 to consider ratification of the assessment roll; and

WHEREAS, the City Council considered and found satisfactory the assessment of benefits, costs and expenses for the services provided; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Chapter 14 of the City Charter, the assessment is hereby in all respects ratified; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the assessment be payable in one (1) installment, unless specified by the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommended amendments.